OPERATOR: License # 4058

Date Commission Expires:

CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEAS

OPERATOR: License # 4058	API No. 15 - 063-21,773-000
Name: American Warrior, Inc.	Spot Description: 130'N & 160'E of
Address 1: P. O. Box 399	NENWSW Sec. 18 Twp. 15 S. R. 26 East West
Address 2:	2440 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	
Contact Person: Joe Smith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 275-2963 RECEIVED	□NE □NW □SE ☑SW
CONTRACTOR: License #_31548	County: GOVE
Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc. JUL 1 4 2009	Lease Name: GARVEY L. Well #: _5
Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing	Field Name: GARVEY RANCH
Purchaser: NCRA KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2454' Kelly Bushing: 2462'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4384' Plug Back Total Depth: 4357'
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 217' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes □ No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: 1850 Feet
Dry Other(Core, WSW, Expl., Cethodia, etc.)	if Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:1850'
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: SURFACE w/ 175 sx cmt.
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan 11111 8-10-09
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 14,000 ppm Fluid volume: 240 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	·
Dual Completion	Operator Name:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: License No.:
4-11-09 4-21-09 5-21-09	QuarterSecTwpS. R East West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confused two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requitality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well BE ATTACHED. SubmitCP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form	nversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information rested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confident people shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
All requirements of the statutes, rates and regulations promulgated to regulate the are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Title: COMPLIANCE COORDINATOR Date: 6-22-09-7-13-09	KCC Office Use ONLY
() , = (4 - 1)	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 09 KEISIHOFFIAN	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: KELSI HOFFMAN Notary Public: Kelsi HOFFMAN My day of the Public State of Kansas	Geologist Report Received
Date Commission Evolves: 1-2-13	UIC Distribution

Side Two

Operator Name: Am	erican vvarrior,	inc.	Lease N	Name: _	JARVEY L.		well #: _5_				
Sec. 18 Twp. 1	c. 18 Twp. 15 S. R. 26 East West County: GOVE										
time tool open and clo	osed, flowing and shu es if gas to surface te	d base of formations per t-in pressures, whether s st, along with final chart(eport.	shut-in press	sure rea	ched static level,	hydrostatic	pressures, bottom i	hole temperature, fluid			
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		✓ Yes No		Ø.	og Formation	n (Top), Dep	th and Datum	Sample			
Samples Sent to Geol	logical Survey	Yes INo		Nam Top	e Anhydrite		Top 1884	Datum +578			
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No	·		hydrite		1923 3435	+539 -973			
				Heet	oner		3678	-1216			
List All E. Logs Run: SONIC CEMENT BOI	ND LOG; BOREHOLE	COMPENSATED SONIC	SAMMA	вкс			4009	-1547			
RAY; ARRAY INDUC COMPENSATED NEI	TION/SP LINEAR COR UTRON LOG LITHODE	RELATION/GAMMA RAY ENSITY/GAMMA RAY;			/NEE		4150	-1688			
MICROLOG;CEMENT	T VOLUME HOLE VOL	· <u></u> -		MIS	•		4298	-1836 			
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD conductor, sur	No nace, inte	_	on, etc.					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	ht	Setting Depth	Type of Cemen		Type and Percent Additives			
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	23#		217'	Commo	n 160	3%cc, 2%Gel			
PRODUCTION	V 7-7/8"	5-1/2"	15.5#	4380'		EA/2	175	FLOCELE			
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	ıg / squ	EEZE RECORD						
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks	Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives							
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone		 -		·							
			4515								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATIO	ON RECORD - Bridge Ping	S Set/Type		Acid, Frac	ture, Shot, Ce	ement Squeeze Reco	rd			
	Specify F	ON RECORD - Bridge Progression of Each Interval Per	1 4 5000	}			of Material Used)	Depth			
4	4305' TO 431	10		-Λ	500 GAL;	15% M	CA, 1/4 BPM	@50# SAME			
		KCC.	WICHIT	<u> </u>							
					 . ,,						
							<u> </u>				
	·										
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run: 2-3/8" 4353' NONE Yes V No											
Date of First, Resumed JUNE 17, 2009	Production, SWD or Enh	er. Producing Met	_	Flowing	Pumpin	g 🗌 G	as Lift	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oil e N/A	Gas N/A	Mcf	Wate	er Bb N/A	its.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity			
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF	COMPLE	TION	·	DDODUCT	ON INTERVAL			
Vented Sold	_	l	7) Perf. [_		helanlmı	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:			
Vented Sold Used on Lease Open Hole Perf. Dually Comp. Commingled (If vented, Submit ACO-18.) Other (Specify)											



CHARGE TO: AMERICAN ADDRESS	Wastes Tic.	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

TICKET

Nº 16255 . .

PAGE	OF	
4	1 1	
11	11	

		····						_							
SERVICE LOCATIONS	V.	WELL/PROJECT NO	_	LEAS		COUNTY/PARISH	STATE				DAT		OWI	NER	
-74 <u>64</u>	~	TICKET TYPE TOO			GARNEY	<u>GOVE</u>						<u> </u>		SAME	
<u> </u>	 	THE CEMPORE			1 600. 400	RIG NAME/NO.	SHIPPE	DELIVERED TO			ORE	ER NO.			•
l,		WELL TYPE	EXPRES	IMET TARE	L SERVICE CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE	LG	WELL PERMIT	ATTON!	· · · · · ·	WEI	LLOCATION			
l.		OZL		Ns	JELOPMEST	CEMBY PORT CO	ALIAD	, LLL I CIONIII	10.		7	T TOCATION	12.		•
REFERRAL LOCATION	·	INVOICE INSTRUCT	TIONS			10013: 1001						7 0 1254	4rz		
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		OUNTING		DESCRIPTION			1		$\overline{}$	UNIT	_		
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF			QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	<u></u>	 	11		MILEAGE 1	0		50	ME	1		S	∞	250	00
<u> </u>	<u></u>				PUMP CH	rece ,			JB	1850 II	4	1/00	∞	1100	ion
105			}		PORTCOUL	e opentals thou		Ιı	302	i		300	00	300	
•								j		Ť				<u> </u>	1
330					SWOFT MU	LATE YERRIO - ITH	DAPA	175	SYS	 		141	00	2450	100
276					FLOCELE			56	1			-	50		00
290			1		O-ATQ			2	GAL	Ī		35	00		00
<u> </u>			1		SERVICE C	harge comport -	_	225				1	So	337	•
<u>८</u> ८३			1		DEAMGE	Ć	بر پ	223261		8.151	m		00	\$\$8	
						<u> </u>				İ		j			 ' -
				ľ		<u>&</u>	EIVED 1 4 200			1		1			
						=	28 6			- 		 			
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer here	by acknowledg	es and ad	rees to		≥		IRVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS-				
the terms and con					REMIT	PAYMENT TO:		T PERFORMED		DEGIDEO .	HORLL	PAGE TOTA	ŭ	۵۱۱۱ سر	
but are not limited							WITHOUT BREA	OD AND	+	 			+	<u> 5149</u>	165
LIMITED WARR					CWIET (SERVICES, INC.	MET YOUR NEE OUR SERVICE	WAS	+						i
IUST BE SIGNED BY CU TART OF WORK OR DE	ISTOMER OR CUSTO	OMER'S AGENT PRIC	OR TO			•		THOUT DELAY?	-			0 15		·	
TACTOR WORKONDE	TIVERY OF GOODS				P.0	D. BOX 466	AND PERFORM CALCULATIONS	THE EQUIPMENT ED JOB				Cove TAX 7.05	0	2C4	173
<u> </u>		··			NESS (CITY, KS 67560	SATISFACTORI	Y? FIED WITH OUR SI	ERVICE?			7.05	10	OE 0 1	<u> </u>
ATE SIGNED	™ Pa	ME SIGNED	Ę	S AM. 3 P.M.	78	5-798-2300		☐ YES		NO		TOTAL		- ar:11	
					CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND].	5354	38		
WIFT OPERATOR \		CUSTOME	R ACCEPT			RVICES The customer hereby	acknowledges receipt of	the materials and	l services li	sted on this	ticket.				
WIFT OPERATOR	AWE WI	250N		APPR	DVAL								•	Thank 1	lou!
														-	

JOB LOG SWIFT Services, Inc. DATE 5-18-09 PAGENO. TICKET NO. JOBTYPE CEMENT PORT COLLAR WELL NO. VOLUME (BBD (OAL) PRESSURE (PSI) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING 1030 MATTAJOL MO 70 Bass - 23/8 CASENG - 51/2" PORT COLLAR - 1850' 1000 PSTYEST CASTUS - HELD 1050 1055 OPEN PORT COLLER - INT RATE 450 MEX COMENT 175 SKS SMS 14# FLOCEUS PLSK 1100 4 97 450 31/2 6/2 1125 DISPLACE COMEST 600 1/35 D001 CLOSE PORT COLLAR - POST TEST - HELD CROWATER 20 SKS COMENT TO PET 1145 4 500 RUN 4 JTS - CORCLAME CLEAN 20 WASH TRUCK RECEIVED PULTOOL JUL 1 4 2009 KCC WIGHITA 1230 TOR COMPLETE THANK YOU WAYNE BOOM, SCOTT



CHARGE TO: AMERICAN WARRIOR INC.	
ADDRESS	

TI	CKE

PAGE

	-	-		-	-	_
Nº	_	1	6	1	8	1

Services. Inc. ERVICE LOCATIONS WELL/PROJECT NO. LEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE CITY DATE OWNER 4-5 GARVEY Ks 4-23-09 GOVE TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR
DESERVICE
DISALES RIG NAME/NO. SHIPPED (DELIVERED TO ORDER NO. DISCOVERY DELG LOCATION WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO.

WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION

OIL DEJEL DAMSHI CSM STJ 51/2" LOXSTATYS WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION

NWILL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE

WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE

EFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTIN	G	RECOUNTION		•			UNIT	
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	FOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	Ų/M	PRICE	AMOUNT
575		1			MILEAGE # 110	45	M			200	225,00
578		1			PUMP CHANGE S > Z	1	208	4380	150	1400/00	1400100
221		1		<u> </u>	LEOND ACT S [B	2	الكلا		<u>i </u>	2500	Soloc
281	_	1			mu@fwsH ☐ = =	≾ 00	GAL		!	1 00	<u> </u>
402		1		ļ	COMPANY B B B	8	43	<u>5½</u>	<u> </u> "	<u> </u>	<i>44</i> 0 ∞
403)		<u> </u>	CEMENT RASKERS D	1	E A		<u>i </u>	180100	180 00
404		1		<u> </u>	PORT COUSE TOPOT # 66	1	EA	1850	1	1900 00	1900 00
406		11			LATCH DOWN PLUG - RAFFLE	1	٤a		<u> </u>	225100	225 00
407	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			INSIRT FLOAT SHOE W/ AUTO FALL	1	EΑ		$\sqcup \bot$	275100	275 00
		4		<u> </u>						!	
		\perp				<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
						1	i		i l	i l	1

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

UST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

TART OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

TIME SIGNED

TIME SIGNED

TO SERVE P.M.

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

UN-DECIDED DIS-AGREE SURVEY AGREE **PAGE TOTAL** OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED 5195100 WITHOUT BREAKDOWN? WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS? **OUR SERVICE WAS** 3910! PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY? WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS TAX SATISFACTORILY? ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE? ☐ YES □ NO TOTAL 9584 192 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

MIFT OPERATION DAWE WASON

APPROVAL

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Thank You!



PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET No. 16181

Services	. Inc.	Off: 785-	798-2300		CUSTOMER AMERICAN WARDING	INC	WELL GARVE	<u> </u>	L-S		DATE 4-23-	09	PAGE OF	2
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFERENCE	E/ AC	COUNTING DE	TIME	DESCRIPTION	10 a 3 a 3 a 3 a 3 a 3 a 3 a 3 a 3 a 3 a				aunie Engle	UNIT ERICE		AMOUNT	
325					STANDARD COMENT	E9-2	i I						1925	
276					FLOCELE		44		···-I		1	50		00
283		1			SALT		900	ırs	i			15	135	_
284		1			CALSEAL		8	SKS	800	ıßS	30	00		L
292	·	1			HALAD-322		123	ععا			Ь	امكا	799	
290		1			0-AzR		2	GAL	j	-	35	00		00
								-	<u> </u>					<u> </u>
									<u> </u>					
	-								<u> </u>			dash	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		+			7 -				— į			-		
					RECEIV JUL : 4 (CC WICE							! 		
					ECEIVED L ' 4 2009 WICHITA				+			 		
	·	11			HIT 200				-					
	-				D				Ţ					
		\bot							. [<u> </u>
						-						\sqcup		<u> </u>
						-		-	<u> </u> 			\vdash	.=-	
		- - -										\vdash		
281		- -			SERVICE CHARGE	<u> </u>	CUBIC FEET		175		1	≾ 0	262	<u> </u>
283					MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED	MILES	TON MILES		412.1		j	00	412	1
									(C)	ONTINI	inovioras		3910	.13

	LOG
JUD	LUU

SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE 4-23-09 PAGENO

TIME	RATE (BPM)	160111111					COMETS'2" LONGTRING TICKET NO. 16181		
	(BPM)	BBL TOALT	PUN	PS C	PRESSURE (PSI) TUBING CASING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS		
0000							ON LOCATION		
~ ~ ~ ~		<u> </u>		-	 	-			
0230		<u> </u>	 	┢		<u> </u>	START 51/2" CASEDO IN WELL		
			\vdash	\vdash		╁	TD-4380 SET . 4379		
							TP-4380 51/2 15,5		
			RE	CE	IVED		ST-20' 3TSOT-3,4,1		
	- .		UL	1	4 2009 -	ļ	CENTRALTISES-1,5,8,10,12,14,16,65		
	<u> </u>	 	i	l	İ	 	CEMENT BEET - 66		
			, CC	VV	CHIIA		PORT COURSE 1850' TOPAT#66		
0415							DROP BALL - CERCULATE		
0450	Ь	12		/		500	PUMP 500 GAL MUSTRUSH		
0452	Ь	20		<u> </u>		500	PUMP 20 BRIS KCL-FLUSH		
0457		7-5					PLUG RH-MH (30503 - 20503)		
2502	<u>.</u>	30		. /		200			
	•					300	MOX COMOT 125 SKS EA-2		
DS12							WASH OUT PUMP. LINES		
2514							RELEASE LATCH DOWN PLUG		
0515	7	0		✓		:	DIZPLACE PLUG		
	7	100				750			
2530	61/2	103.8				<i>1</i> ≤∞0	DUA MY HOTEL AN ZEA - CHOOD DUA		
0532						OK	RELEASE PST - HELD		
				_			WASHTROCK		
0630							JOB COMPLETE		
				\dashv			THANK YOU		
							WAYDE BRETT, DYLAN		
	0450 0452 0457 0502 0512 0515 0515 0532	0415 0450 b 0457 0502 4 0502 4 0512 0512 0515 7 0530 61/2	0415 0450 b 12 0450 b 12 0457 7-5 0502 4 30 0512 0515 7 0 0515 7 0 0530 b½ 103.8	RE JU KCC O415	RECE JUL 1 KCC W O4IS RECEIVED JUL 14 2009 KCC W CHITA OUSS DUST TOS TOS TOS TOS TOS TOS TOS	RECEIVED JU-1 + 2009 KCC WICHITA O415 O450 D450 D502 H O502 H O502 H O502 H O502 H O503 O50			

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043531

REMIT TO	P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 6766 مر كس	SERV	ERVICE POINT:			
4-11.0	SEC. TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE GALUES	18 15	26	1	4:00pm	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE	WELL# 5	LOCATION Q &	1 xx 205 '	RaF	600 €	Ks
OLD OR NE	W (Circle one)	1w-15-	<u> ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱ ۱</u>	·	j	
CONTRACTO		* * 1	OWNER S	AM.C		
HOLE SIZE	12'17 T.D.		CEMENT			·
CASING SIZ	E 916 DEF	TH	AMOUNT OR	DERED <u>(6</u>	O com	3°20 < <
TUBING SIZ		*****	290 gol			
DRILL PIPE	DEI	•		,	•	 -
TOOL PRES. MAX	DEF	IIMUM	_ COMMON	160	@ 136	5 218400
MEAS. LINE		DE JOINT	POZMIX	. , , ,	_ G	2
EUEMENT LE		5'	GEL	3	@ 20	6130
PERFS.			_ CHLORIDE _	6	<u>@ 57 '-</u>	342 90
DISPLACEM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3.1	_ ASC		_@	
	EQUIPMENT				_@	
			- REC	EIVED	-@ <i></i> -	
PUMP TRUC		<u> 4 050 A</u>		EIVEU		
# 422		ne	- JUL	1 4 2009	_	
BULK TRUC # ろくつ	DRIVERA-_	·	2001		_`@	
BULK TRUC		<u> </u>	- KCCV	/ICHITA	_@	•
#	DRIVER		- HANDLING_	169	-@ -21 5	354 30
				10 49 K -(m)		574
	REMARKS:		h	1035044)		AL. 3517 60
<u>ceme</u> ;	± d;d c	·~ · · lote	•		1017	115.
1 ,			-	SERVI	CE	
<u> </u>	complate Co	•	_ DEPTH OF JO			
1	(C ())	<u>6</u>		CHARGE		99900
			_ EXTRA FOOT MILEAGE		_@ _@	32000
(n of a	مرسا			Nessady		_ ~ 2 0
				1.	<i></i>	
		•			@	
CHARGE TO): American	WATTIOR	_			. 00
STREET					TOTA	AL 1237
		•	- .			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	- . 1	PLUG & FLOA	T EQUIPM	ENT
						
					_	
To Allied C	ementing Co., LLC:					
	eby requested to rent cen	nenting equipment	, 		@·	
	cementer and helper(s) t				@	
contractor to	o do work as is listed. T	he above work was				
	sfaction and supervision				TOT	AL
	I have read and understa		0 4 1 100 104 37 /	If Anv)		Congression
I EKMS AN	ND CONDITIONS" listed	on the reverse side	· .	f	· .	4
			TOTAL CHAP	RGES		
PRINTED N	AME		DISCOUNT _		IF P	AID IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURI	E Coff morfel	<u> </u>	 .			• .